blS
POFF 1S3 o 1sim)

Estimate and Certification for Payment
Contractor: Earth Builders, LP
500 Grapevine Hwy. Ste. 220

Hurst, TX 76054 Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to |H 10
(817) 428-5855
Owner: Fort Bend County P.0. No: 153615
301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project No. 13306
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 270 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinsky Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: 1702-007 Estimate No. : 011 Previous Approved Extensions 96 days
Start Date: 07/10/2017 Total Contract Time 366 days 37 y
Current Contract Completion Date: 07/12/2018 Spent Days 326 days ‘
Estimate Cut Off Date: 05/31/2018 Days Remaining 40 days
Date of Estimate: 06/04/2018
A, Contract Amount to Date: )
1. Contract Price $4,478,858.50
2. Approved Change Order No. 1 $39,945.00 .
Approved Change Order No. 2 $198,184.04
Total Changes to Date: $238,129.04
Total Contract Amount: $4,716,987.54 -
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Complete 75.04% Previous Earnings: $3,539,623.14 -
2. Work Completed This Period 6.78% Earnings This Period: $319,725.30 |~ 1 00N
3. Work Completed to Date: 81.82% <,
4. Materials Stored On Site: $0.00 Total Earnings: $3,859,348.44 L
C Retainage: 10% of Earnings: $385,934.84 Total Payment Due: $3,473,413.60
Less Previous Payments $3,185,660.83
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/invoice: $287,752.77 A o1 O

(A UL

(

The undersigned Contract certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: Earth Builders, LP Date: 06/04/2018
Contractor
The foregoing estimate of work completed is Lrue and correct Lo the best of my knowiedge and belief.

Approved 8y: = W U\) Q/’ Date 06/04/2018

Project/Represeplative
Approved By: P = y Date: %//2//3
VA4

Engfneer




Pay Estimate: No. 011
Project: Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to [H 10
Job No.: 13306

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY of FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of 287,752.77, representing payment under the above referenced contract
for all labor, material, and /or sevices furnished by the undersigned for the Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to
IH10 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment requested dated 06/02/2018 covering all such
work from 05/01/2018 -05/31/2018 less retainage up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor
materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid

in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damage or
exspense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used

in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and
waives and and all leins or lien-rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend County,
Texas, arising out of work preformed or materials funished for or in connection with construction of said project.

Amount of Original Contract: $4,478,858.50
CHANGE ORDERS- Add: No. 1 $39,945.00
No. 2 $198,184.04
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,716,987.54
Value of Completed Work $3,859,348.44
Less 10% Retainage $385,934.84
Net Value of Completed Work $3,473,413.60
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: $3,185,660.83
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $287,752.77
TOTAL PAYMENTS TO DATE: $3,473,413.60
CONTRACT BALANCE: $1,243,573.94
Amount Retainage This Invoice $31,972.53
Amount Retainage Previous $353,962.31
Total Retainage to Date $385,934.84

Earth ?:yrs%
By: i ﬁp

b
.Ieﬂ(;}(;wlé'\snn, Houston Area Manager

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF _Harris

This Instrument was acknowledged before meon _Suneé A , 2017, by Jerry Hawkinson, Houston Area Manager
of Earth Builﬂgrs, LP, a partnership of Texas, on behalf of said partnership, Sworn to and subscribed before me, a
notagy '(ﬁd%ﬁ(the A dayof _TJunct 2018

W 4 .
tary By AL y ﬁ

Q\" Y BuBLC
3 Lzz" ;-Q LS ¥ Z Notary Public for the State of Texas
o 9 o ot
= g:i = My Commission Expires: 10]30
= - I

- x “&"?3" ~ §

-

e
......

13



L30T 28ed

007209 S = s | 00'%20'79 H 00°0T£'S0T $ SINALITIYAOINGY TVLOLENS
%00'00T 00°000'S $ |002 E s [ooo 00°000°'S S loo'z 00°000°S $ |oocoose s |00T V3 Jue] ondag [e9-05, Jo as0dsiq PUB SAOWBY S6% 57
%18 0081V $ |o0'ze0T - S o000 00'v8T'Y s |oo'ze0'e 00'0ST'S s|ooz ¢ |oo'sisT 41 sa1eg Buipn|pu| Buppua4 o 3sodsig PUe JA0WY 0ss ¥
%00°00T 00'00Z°T S |00y = S |oo0 00°002'T s [o0v 00'002'T S | 00°00¢ S ooy V3 (195) 21n3onng anoway 961X 1 £z
%00°00T 00'096'T $ |oo'ge - $ |ooo 00'096'T s |oo'ss 00°096'T $ | 000z $ oo'se 41 (adid) manppnns snoway|  ggpxl| 7z
%000 5 $ [oo0 - $ |oo0 - $ looo 00°062'7E $ | oos $ |oorstL's AS (sy1daq ||v) uswaned 3jaAaay 312035 '8 INBH “Mes|  spexL| 1z
%vLEY 00°000'S $ |oo005C - $ |ooo 00°000°S s |0000s'z 00'0EP'TT s |ooe s |oo'stL's AS (sydaq ||v) aseg qeys anoway|  soTXl| 0T
%00°00T 00°000°CT $ |oo'T - $ |o00 00'000ZT s oot 00°000Z1 s | 00000zt § OO s1 0E+5Z "85 J& UOLEPUNOS PUB 3INDNUIS JO [BAcWRY | SE¢'70T| 6T
%00°00T 00°089'FE $ |ooveL'T - $ |ooo 00'089'v€ s |ooveL'T 00'089'VE s | oooz $ looveL'T AS (syadaq |1v)(aed) 23210U0) aroway y0T| 81l
SINILI TYADINGY '8
00661957 S 00'602°6L $ 00'066°9LT $ 0S'TZFELY $ SW3LITvdINID TvL0.18NS
%000 . s |ooo - s |oo0 : s looo S2'9L5T s |sio $ |oosev'e 41 (P110S) . (A) 2AOWRY MU ABY NZWAM|  299XL| LT
%000 ! $ loco - s |oo0 - s |ooo STY8L'T $|sto $ looeLe'T 41 (P110S) .7 (M) DrOWRY 1N AR NZXM|  Z99%L| 9T
%000 = $ |00 % S |oo0 o $ |ooo D0'89T'EV s |oog $ |oo'9sg’s A (100) & (M) DAOWBY-UON NN ABd NZ HM 799XL St
%000 2 $ |ooo - S |ooo 7 $ loo'o SLTISY $|sco S 41 (P110S) .17 (A) @ACWRY-UON YIN ABd NZ WM |  Z99xL| +T
%000 - s [oo0 5 s |ooo = $ |ooo 0528 s|ost S 41 (P110S) 7T (M) BrOWSY-UON YN ABd NZ M|  799XL| €L
%000 - $ [ooo = $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00801 $ oot $ 41 (P!10S) 8 (M) SAOWISY-UON A ABd NZMM|  Z99XL| 2T
%000 - $ |ooo - $ oo # $ |oo0 SL 608" s |seo S |oo'eTy'e (P110S) b (M) 2AOWBY-UON YIN ABD NZ XM |  Z99XL| TT
%000 # S [oo0 % S |oo0 3 S |oo0 00008 S | coot S |oo08 (z adAL){31yoid moT)(sroway) g1D Hod TISXL ot
%000 z S |000 . S looo o $ |ooo 00°000'FT s | oo'ot S |o0'00v'T 41 (1 adAL)(3]1y01d mong{anowaY) 910 Wod TTSXL 6
%000 * $ |ooo ® s |ooo - $ looo 00'002'T s | ooot s looozt 41 (z adAL){jo1d moT){anoN) 81D 1od ZISHL 8
%000 ~ 5 |000 7 S loo0 7 $ |ooo 00°00Z°LT s | ooot s |ooozL'T 41 (1 adA1){j01d moT)(anow) g10 1od 45748 L
%000 . s |oo0 " s |oo0 = $ (000 00'002'S s | oo's9 S |ooo8 41 (z adA)(joid moT)(jasu| g 4n4) 910 Med TTSXL 9
%00°0 2 $ |ooo 7 $ |ooo = s |ooo 00°000'T6 $ | c0's9 $ |ooroor't I (1 adAL)(joud mor){psul g und) 1> Mod|  ZTSXL S
%C0°L8 00'661°981 $ |09'%98'2 00'602'6L $ |oogTe't 00°066'90T $ [00'979°T 00°086'€1C s | oo'se s |oogsz'e AS sinojag Sunanasuod|  8OSXL v
%£9'99 00°000°ZT $ |00y - $ [o0'0 00'000'ZT $ ooy 00°000'8T s | ooooo’e S ooo on jonuo) ouell|  Z0SXL 3
%00°00T 00°000'5S s |oo1t - $ [oo0 00°000'SS 5 [oott 00°000'5S $ | ooooo’'s  $ |ooTT oV Suiqgnuo pue Suueal) ot c
%00'00T | 00'000°€ S |00'E = $ |00°0 00°000'E $ |00°€ 00°000'€ $ | 00'000T  $ |00'E v3 usis afoud| sueld sas] 1
SINILITVHINID Y
"dwo) % |230L ALILNVND LINNOWY ALILNYND AINNCWY ALLLNYND 3D14d WLOL 3214d LINN ALD
Y/H=T gXH=1 4+0=H gx4=9 4 axag=3 a axy=2 q ¥
a1eq 0] juawAed |e1o| Juswied Jusiing JUSWAB{ SNOIABId 1INN NOLLdI¥2s3a} ‘oN "2ads =
3214d LINN B SIILINYND 1OVEINOD way|
TOLT "ON 133(0ud 47 'siap|ing yue3
8T-ABN-TE 8T-AeN-TO "153 SIHL 8TZ9T HOpUBA
8T-IN-ZT LT-IN(-0T a3singd 90€ET 123foud
gT-4dy-/0 LT-INM-0T AVYNIDIYO puog - 0T| 03 £91T N4 Woly Aemdled puejs| sue) :13alold
oL NOY4 ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-L19
S31VvA LOVYLNOD TTO# LNJWAVY SSI4O0Hd Auno) puag o4 ¥INMO




£ j0 7 @8ed

09Zr8'6L0T S 00°086'T9 $ 09798410 § 00'929'86V'T  $ SINILI AYMAVYO0Y TYL0L1Eans
%00°00T 00°00S'% $ |ooo0T - $ |ooo 000057 $ |oo-oot 00005y $ | oo'sy $ |oo-oot 11 aNI3[S [3315 OF YIS 8 29| vy
%00°0 - $ |ooo - $ |ooo - $ [ooo 000008 $ | oo0os $ jooot A duismo|  ZEWXL|  EF
%00°'0 ] $ [oo0 - $ |ooo . s 000 00°000'0T s |oooos'z  § jooy v3 (18s) aouad pieng weag 19| ppSXL|  TF
%000 - $ |ooo - $ |ooo - $ looo 00'000°9 $ |oooos't  $ foor 1 (weag auy)) eouag plens weag (e |  opsxe| Tr
%000 c $ |ooo £ $ |000 . $ |ooo 00'005T $ | oosz $ |oooot 1 aaua4 pleng weag el3N|  obsxL| oy
%00°00T 00°008'8T $ |oosy - $ looo 0000887 $ |oosr 00°008'8C ¢ | o000 s |ooey AD gejs yoosddy|  zzwxl|  6€
%000 - $ oo 4 S |000 - s |ooo 00'0Z1°8 s | ooos $ foor9tt AS shemaniig Jeydsy|  o0gsxL|  8E
%98°ES 0T'9T6'ZE S |ez oy & $ |00'0 0T'9T6CE S €ToLY 0001119 s | o000 ¢ looeLs AS shemaniiq 232.49u0) 0gS L€
%00°00T 00°0ZE'LTT $ |oo998's 00°086'T9 $ |00°660'E 00'0%E'SS $ |oozas'e 00°0ZE'LTT $ | oo'oz ¢ |00°998's 1 (AL quno@190u0D | ETSXL| 9%
%S8°07 05°0vZ'59 $ |oLg00'T - $ |00 0S'0vZ's9 $ locgoo'T 00'0T6'TTE $ | 0059 $ [oovis'y NL 0z 3d z 1o sseg pazjgeis yeydsy [ zezxi| ot
%000 = S |oo0 5 s |ooo : $ |00'0 00°05T'%S s | oose $ |oozee NL (dn 19A21) T2-0£ Bd 2-ALYWH ,ST|  ObEXL| ¥E
%00'0 - $ |ooo - ¢ |ooo - < |ooo 00°0ST'%S $ | oo'se § |oozze NL 7Z-0L8d v-0BS D-ALYIWH .S'T|  Ovexl| €t
%0000T  |(00°082'S) 5 [o0099- s |oo0 (00°08Z'S) $ |oo'099- (00'08Z°s) s | oo s |oo099- AS (31paiD) 1uawWaARd 2135U0] PadJojuIay IUOf 8|  D9EXL| VEE
%00°00T 00'096%705 $ |oo0zS'0T - $ |ooo 00°096'705 $ |00°0ZS°0T | 00°096'0S $ | ooy $ |ooozs'or AS uallianed 81a1oUo) paolojulay uior 8| D9eXL] It
%00°00T 00°'ZE6'vl S [ooegz'TT = $ |oo0 00°7€6'vY ¢ |oossz'tt | 00°ZEE VY $ |oow ¢ looggz'Tt AS {yidag ,8) epesdqns pareaug swn|  ogxt| TE
%00°00T 00°00%0f $ |oozoz 5 $ |ooo 00°00F'0F s |oo'zoz 0000707 $ | o000z $ |oo'zoz NL (8o Mg Ag %9 v patewns3) awr patedpAH|  09ZXL|  OF
SU0I1Ia8sIaU| WSNY1d
%00°00T 00°000°S $ |ooT - $ |ooo 00°000°S $ oot 00°000°S $ | ooooo's  $ foot LE! auljadid puy Aempeoy 3y uoioejold Suissoud auljadig 33s, o
9%00'00T 00'000°TZ $ |ooozy - $ |ooo 00°000'T2 $ |oo0zy 00°000'TZ $ | ooos s |oo0zv ) pioeg uawingy paziigeisiuaway|  zewxl| sz
%00°00T 00042291 $ |00°£2T9T - $ |00°0 00°0£Z'29T $ |oocee'or | o00L2'E9T S | o001 $ |oo'szz'at A juaunjuequl Aempeoy ZETXL i
%00°00T 00'¥8L'LS $ |ooEzz'L = $ |00°0 00°¥8L'LS $ |oogzz'L 00'78L'LS $|oog ¢ |oogzz’s J o) uopeaedx3 Aempeoy|  OTIXL| 92
SINILI AVMAY0Y D
“dwo) % Jexo] ALILNYND INNONY ALLLNYND INNOWY ALILNVND 3214d IVLO0L 3214d LINA ALD
V/H=r gXH=1 4+d=H gx4=9 4 gxa=13 a gxy=2 k] v
el
alBg ol quE_rmn_ |eroL u:mr:.ama uaiin quE>mm Sholnald 39144 LINA B SILNYAD LVHINOD LIND NOILdIYD253d] "©N .uwnm Ew”
Z0LT 'ON 323[01d 47 ‘siap|ing yie3
8T-ABIN-TE 8T-AeN-T0 153 SIHL 81797 HOpUsA
8T-IN[-ZT LT-IN[-0T a3singy 90€ET 1loud
81-1dy-20 £LT-INT-0T IVYNIDIHO puog - 0TI 03 £91T N4 Wodj Aemyled pue|s| aued :303lold
0ol WO ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-£18
S31va 1DVHINOD TT0 # LNIINAVd SS3YD0Ud Auno) puag 104 YINMO




£ Jo € aded

0009T'SSE'T  § - 5 00°09T'SSET  $ 00'09T'SSE'T  § _ SW3Ll 390148 1vLlolans
%00°00T 00°095°L $ |o9'se - s |ooo 00°095'L S |09'ss 00'095'2 $ | oooot $ |o9'sL 41 (v-1as) (yauy p) Jutor uojsuedxy pajeas|  pSHXL|  SL
%00°00T 00'009€ST $ |oo'08Z'T : $ |ooo 00°009°€ST $ |oo08z'T 00'009'€ST s | oozt $ |oo08z'T 41 (ezzoadMa)iey| osvxL| w2
%00°00T 00'09€'ST $ |oogss - $ o000 00°09€'ST $ |oogaL 00°09€'ST 5 | oooz $ joo'sas 81 sulesgq qun) 38pug|  EerxLl| €4
%00°00T 00'0v6°9T S |06ty = 5 [oo0 00°016'97 s |06t 00°'0%6'9 s | oo'009 $ |06'br A (61 8 844) .8, SS€|D (31943u0D) deydry TEYXL (44
%00°00T 00'0v8'62Y $ |oo'gse’e - s [oo0 00°0v8'6TY s |oosse’z  Jooovs'sTy $ | ooost $ loo'ggee 1 (opx1) J9paiD 3210u0] passansald|  STEXL| 1L
%00°00T 00°0ZL'0€ $ |ooovg'e 5 $ |oo0 00'0ZL'0€ $ [ooors'es  Jooozi'oE $ |oos 5 |ooovse 45 qin) pasiey a8pug|  zewxd| o
%00°00T 00°000'09€ s |oo0008T . $ |oo0 00'000°09€ $ |o0'000'8T  Jooo00‘09€ $ | oooz $ |ooooosT 45 qe|S 21210U0] pasojuidy|  ZTEXL| 69
%00°00T 00°0£9'2E $ |ogos # s |oo0 00'0£9°CE S |og9t 00'0/9°CE $ | 00006 5 |og9g AJ (uwnjoy) 83310u0) 3, SsBD|  OTwXL| 89
%00°00T 00°0S£'SS $ los19 = s |ooo 00°0SE'SS s |os'19 00°0S€E'SS $ | 0ooos s los'19 A (juag) a10u0) 0, SSBID|  OTWXL| L9
%00°00T 00°00%'05 $ |oo9s = s (000 00°00t°05 $ |oo9s 00°00705 s | oooo6 s |oo9s A wawinqy 81a1ou0d I, sseD|  oTbxL| 99
%00°00T 00°0ZE'v8T s [oozst't . $ |oo0 00'0ZE¥8T $ looest't 00'0ZEv8T s | o009t s |oo'zst't 1 [Your 9g) weys M|  9twxl| s9
%00°00T 00°00%'8 s [ooort - s joo0 00°0078 S |ooovt 00'00F8 $ ] 0009 $ |ooovt Ell {Youl 8T) HeYS [I0|  9TeXL]  ¥9
SW3LI 390148 3
00°0¥6'£8S S 05°E80°8Y S 05'958'6€5 $ 00°'584'685 $ _ SIILI IDVYNIVHA TvLl0ldans
%00°00T 00°000'F s |ooe ¢ s |ooo 00°000'% s |ooz 00'0007 $ |ooooo'z  § |ooT v3 (1:9) (Yau1pz) {11 AL} 125 £9%X1 £9
%00°001T 00°005'T s |oo'T = $ |ooo 00°005'T s |oo'T 00'00S'T $ |oooosTt S oot LE] uoisuaix3 11U 0, 8dAL|  S9PXL [&]
%00°00T 00°000'€€ $ [oo 1T = $ [o00 00°000'€€ $ |oott 00°'CO0'EE $ | ooooo's  $ |ooTT v3 Wl ,0, dALl  sopxL] 19
%00°00T 00'005'E $ |ooT = $ |ooo 00'00S'E $ [o0'T 00°'005'€ $ |oooose  $ oot v3a 19Ul pey, adAl|  sopxl| 09
%00°00T 00°000'2 $ |ooz - s |oo0 00°000°L $ loo'z 00'000L s |oooos'e  § ooz v3 @l adAL|  sopxL|  6S
%00°00T 00'005'L€ $ |oo's ® s |ooo 00'005'LE s |oo's 00°005'£€ s |oooos’e  $ |oos v3 (syidaq ||v) sjoyuew 81a10u0] g, adA] I5e381d S9pXL 8
%00°00T 00'000'Zt $ looeT 5 $ |oo0 00°000°2Y $ [oo'zr 00°000'2Y $ | ooo0s’e  § oozt v3 (sypdaq |1v) sjoyueiy 21310u0) v, 2dAL Isedaud|  SIPXL| LS
%8L 00T 00'096'6T S |00°Z66'E - S |oo0 00'096'6T S |ooZe6E 00°S08'6T s |oos s |oot9s'e EL (3834 0T 03 §) WiBISAS AYyes youaiL (47 95
%EL'6I 00°00S'? $ |oo9e 00'000'Z $ |ooaT 0070052 $ |oo0z 00°0059 s | ooszt s |oo'zs 9 {Uau| z£) 2did |e381A paleSnlI0) Tor| SS
%00°00T 00°00T°L $ |ooeL - $ |000 00°002'L $ |ooes 00°00Z'L s | o000t $ ooz el {4you| 09} adid |e12|N paiednIIo] 9% s
%00°00T 00'0¥T'9ZT s |oo'68L . $ |oo0 00°0¥Z'9CT $ [oo'68L 00'0¥Z'9TT 5 | o009t s |ooesL n {yaul @o) (111 sse|2) adid a313U0) pEdIojUIRY oor| €S
%00°00T 00°087'9 $ |oors - $ (000 0070879 $ [00'vs 00°087'9 $ | ooozt $ |oovs n (Yaui gw) (111 55€12) 2did 3249U0) pEIOJUIRY [ek4 B4
%00°00T 00'009°S0T $ |00950'T # $ [o00 00°009°S0T $ |00950°T 00°009'S0T s | oo'oot $ |oo9so'T 41 (Yaup o) (111 55€|D) 2did 31313U0D PRIOJUIRY 097 s
%00°00T 00°080'95 $ |ootoz r $ |ooo 00°080'95 $ |ooToL 00°080'95 $ | ooos s [ootoL 1 (yauy 9€) (111 s58|D) 2did 33249U0) padiojuIay ogr| 0S
%00°00T 00°SLV'L $ |oostT % $ |oo0 00'SLV'L $ |oo'sTT 00°SLY'L $ | 0059 S |oo'sTT 41 {42 o€) (111 s5€|2) Bdid 81812U0] PadIojUIRY 09t 14
%00°00T 000579 s |ooevtt = $ |ooo 00°0S£'Z9 s looLve't 00°0S€'29 $ | o0os S |o0LwT'T 41 (yau1 ) (111 ss8[D) Bdid 81313U0) padIojulay ol 8y
voOvZ0
%00°00T 00°000'E $ looz 00°005°T $ oot 00°005'T s loot 00°000'€ $ |oooost s ooz v3 yuagJaquil|  gd40H| ¥
9TE20
%00°00T 00°SEL'65 S 00616 05°£85 b $ |06°589 05'TST'ST B 4 00'SEL'BS S | oo's9 s |ooete AS Buined ado|s 1yl 5|  a@d40H| ov
STET0
%00°00T 00078 s [oozs - 5 000 00'0Z8 s |ooz8 00028 s jooot S Joo'zs AD UONEABIXT BUUeYD|  @J4DH| St
SINILI IDVNIVYA d
"dwo) % (2018 ALILNYND AINNOWY ALILNYND LINNOWY ALLLNYND 3214d 1V.LOL 3014d LINN ALD
Y/H=T1 axH=1 4+0=H gXx4=9 E| gxa=13 a gxy=2 8 v
iy
ajeq o] yuawAhed [eol JuawAhed Juaun) juawhed snolaalgd S A S NG IS VALRED LINN NOILdI¥DS3a] "oN 23ds e
ZOLT "ON P2lold d1‘siap|ing ylie3
8T-ABN-TE 8T-ABIN-TO 1S3 SIHL 8TEIT Hopusp
8T-Inr-¢1 L1-IN-0T [SEMHEL] 90€£€£T 1alold
g1-1dy-/0 LT-INM-0T TYNIDIYO puog - 0T| 03 €9+ T N4 Woly Aemdjed pue|s| aue) :3oafoid
ol INOY4 ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-419

SILVA LOVHINOD

TTO # LN3WAVd SS34O0Hd

Auno3 puag Hod HINMO




L 0 v a8ed

= 5 $ ¢ 00'¥29'08 $ SINILI DNINHYIN LNINIAY '8 IDYNDIS 1VLOLENS
%00°0 - $ (000 s |oo0 s [oo0 00°00S $ | ooo0s $ loo'T V3 Alquisssy uodeag yse|d apispeoy anowad | ggoxi| 96
%000 g s |ooo s oo s |ooo 00°0S0'T $ | o0'0st $ looL v3 wuy g poddng udis peoy |lews aroway|  proXL| 56
%00°0 - $ looo $ |ooo s |ooo 00°052 $ | ooost $ |oo's v3 (p1om) saxseln g Buppey Buneg xg w3 L/9x1| w6
%00'0 . s |ooo $ [ooo s |ooo 00°05L s | ooostT s foo's v3 (moury) Jaylein g Bunpey Buned g wiyd|  L/9XL| €6
%00°0 - s looo $ |oo0 $ [ooo 05'895 sjost $ |ooeLe 41 (you) z) 423ieIN 3 Buppiey Buined 3 wi3|  £9XL| 26
%000 - s loo'o $ |ooo s |ooo 00'Tt9 s oot $ |oo'Tve 41 (you g) saxse 18 Bunjey Bulned g wij3|  £/9X1| 16
%00°0 - s |oo0 $ |oco s |ooo 00'652'L s |oot $ |ooese's 41 (youl p) s3xsein 78 Bunpey Buined xgwia|  29x1| 06
%00°0 B s |ooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°008 s | oo'sz s looze v3 {19) 932 (449) 25 (ms-a) Ajlquiassy Jojeauljag)|eisu 8SIXL 68
%00'0 - s |ooo $ looo $ |00 00°00€ $ | oose s oozt V3 240 (X|4) 125 {MS-a) Ajlquiassy Jojeauyaq fiewsul|  859xL| 88
%00°0 - $ |ooo $ o000 s |oo0 0SZLL $]ost $ |oo'siy V3 uonng (A) adAL TL9XL L8
%000 s $ loo'0 S [oo0 s |ooo 00'Z64'7 s |ooy $ |oo'€z9 v3 v-y-Il 8dA] Bupieiy Buiaed aandayey|  zz9xL| 98
%000 - s [oo0 s |ooo s oo 00'551 $ | oos s |oo'te V3 - @dAL Bunjleln Buined aAIB|4RY 749XL| S8
%000 = s |oo0 S |ooo $ |ooo 00'00S'T $ | ooost s looot v3 (psom) (M) D adAL Bupiey Suined qejadd|  g99xL|  ¥8
%000 - $ |ooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 00°005°T $ | ooost s looot v3 (moity) (M) 3 2dAL Buppiey Bulned qejaid|  899XL| €8
%000 ” S |ooo s |oo0 s |o00 00°0LT°0T s|sco S Joo09s’sl 41 {prjos} (Yaul 1) (A) T 2dAL Supjie Suined 999x1| 8
%000 - $ [oo0 S (000 s |ooo 00°0ZL s |oos s lootyt 1 (p11os) {Yau| vz) (M) T 2dAL Bunjsewy Bulred 999x1| 18
%000 . $ |ooo $ |oo0 5 |ooo 00'ZY6 s ooz $ |00 1Ly il (p110s) {yaul z1) (M) T adAL Bupsepy Buned|  999x1| 08
%000 - s |ooo $ |ooo $ |ooo 0S'STET $|sco $ |oopse'T 41 (p1os) (youi 8) (M) T adAL Sunjiely Buied|  999xL| 62
%000 - $ |ooo S |oo0 $ |00 05'8¥1T s |sco s |oogst 41 {10q) (you| 8) (M) T 2dAL Bupieln Buned|  999X1| 8.
%00°0 7 $ |ooo S jooo $ Jooo 00050t $|sLo S |ooroov's i1 (P1jos) (yaui #) (M) T adAL Bupjiey Buined 999X L LL
%000 i s |ooo s |oo0 $ lo00 00°000 T s | 00005 $ |ooge v3 sudig wnuiwnpy|  ggaxt| 9z
SINILI SONINYVIA LNINEAYC '8 IDYNDIS "4
“dwio) % lezoL ALILNYNO ANNOAY ALLLNYND LINNOWY ALILNYND 3D1¥d 1V10L 3014d LINN ALD
V/H=T FXH=1 d+d=H gx4=9 4 gxg=3 a axv=2 g v
"0

212 0] WawAed [B1O] JuaWAed uaun) 1UBWAEd SNOIA3Id N RN A 1INO NOILdId2s3al ‘oN 2ads Emuz_

TOLT 'ON 13[04d d1 ‘siep|ing yiie]

ST-ABIN-TE 8T-ARIN-TO 153 SIHL 8T79T I0pUSA

8T-INr-ZT LT-INr-0T Q3SIATY 90€gET 12foid
8T-4dv-£0 LT-Nr-0T TYNIDIHO puog - 0TI 03 £9%T Al Wo.j Aemdied pue|s| aue) :13afodd
oL WOY4 GT9EST 'ON Od €£0-£19
S31VA 1OVYINOD TT0 # LNJWAY 5534904d Aunoj puag Ho4 HINMO




[ Jo g 38ed

00°045'S $ s 00'0£5'S s 05'£68'607 s SINELI TYNDIS D144V L TvLoLlans
%000 - s [ooo $ [oo0 = S |oo0 00°005'7¢ s |oooos'e  $ fooe v3 32|ABQ UONRIAIBQ IDUBAPY JepeY|  £509XL| TET
%000 - s [oo0 $ |oco g $ oo 00°052°T s |ooe $ |ooosc 41 3]qe) UOWIWO) 1012333 30U3said Jepey| Szo9Xl| OfT
%000 4 s [oo0 s |oco 7 $ oo 00°0000€ s |oooos'e  $ oov va J03d33aQ 22udsald Jepey|  GZO9XL| 62T
%00°0 - $ |oo0 s [oo0 - $ oo 00'000°¢ $ |ooooo'e  $ oot v3 un Jefjonuo) Joyeleq uelysspad | g89xL| szT
%000 i $ [oo0 s |ooo - s jooo 00°000°8 s |oooo0't  $ Joos v3 (sdy) uonng ysnd uoiIalaq ueLIsapad 889XL| (71
%000 - $ [ooo s |ooo 4 $ |ooo 00°000%T s |ooooo'z oo v3 Alquiassy ajod UeLIsapad|  £B9XL| 97T
%00°0 - $ |oo0 s |oco 7 s |oo0 00°000°0T s |ooooo’'s  $ Jooz V3 wn1 (@ adA 1) 115 (S) Wy ule|d [eusis oled | ||elsu| 989X1L| §ZT
%000 . $ [oo0 s |ooo 7 3 |000 00°000°0T s looooo's  $ JooE V3 (@ adAL) 15 () wuy ule|d [euSiS dljyed] ||e3su| 989X1| FIT
%000 - 5 |ooo s |ooo . s |oo0 00°058'2 s |ooe s |oo'0s6 11 {4012npuo) £)(Bmy zT)(v adAl) a|qen jeuBisoyedt [  p8IXL| ETT
%00°0 = S |oo0 $ [000 7 5 |oo0 00°0Zt'T s ooz $ |ooore't 41 (1033npuod p)(Bmy ZT)(v 2dAL) ajqe) jeudisoujest [ p8OXL| ezl
%000 : s |ooo $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°0ZE'T s ooz $ |oooot't El (1032npuo) z)(8my zT)(v adAL) a|qed jeudis oueat [ v8IXL|  TET
%000 s $ looo s |ooo - s |ooo 00°00% $ | o000t s loov v3 (spuodas p){you| 2T) aield oeg|  z89xL| ozL
%000 = $ looo s |oo0 - $ looo 00009 s | 00°00T s |oo9 v3 (spuodas g){youl ZT) 21e|d 3deg|  Z8IXL| LT
%00°0 2 s |oco s |ooo % $ |oo0 00°000'% $ | 0000s s |oos v3 {umopiuno)) (pa1) Uoieas [eudis UBLISAPad|  789XL| 8TT
%000 2 $ |ooo s |ooo " s |oo0 00°00% $ | oo'00Z $ oot v3 (miy pay)pal (youl ZT) Uonaas [eudis spiysa|  ZBIXL| LTT
%000 - $ [ovo s |ooo - $ |oo0 00°009'T s | o000z $ |oog V3 (pay)pa (4auf 2T) UoNIag [eudiS 3DIYan| 789Xl 9TT
%000 = $ |ooo $ |ooo = s |ooo 00°008 $ | o000z $ loow V3 (may [2A)p21 (Yau) ZT) uonaag [eudiS aaIyan Z89xL| ST
%000 - $ |oo0 s |ooo - $ |oo0 00°009'T s | o000z s |oo'g V3 (mojjaA)paT (Yau] ZT) uonIas [eUBIS BPPIYAA|  Z8IXL| ¥IT
%000 % $ |oo0 $ |oo0 . $ [ooo 007008 $ | o000z s |oow v3 {mly uio)pa (yau| ZT) uonas jeudis apiyan|  7g9IxL| €11
%00°0 1 s |oo0 s |oo0 - $ |00 00°009'T s | 0000z s |ooe v3 (uiD)pat (you| 1) uoiyeas jeudis apyap|  Ze9XL| 21T
%00'0 = $ |oo0 $ |oo0 . s |o00 00°000'Ss€ s | ooooo'se  $ oot v3 [pajejos) jeuBis olyel) AMH (jesul|  089XL| TTT
%000 4 s |oo0 $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°000°S s | ooooo's S |oO'T v3 (0)ds(3)sS(SN)OLO O¥Z/0ZT @ 8dAL 321A195 [ea1193(3 879xL| 01T
%00°0 8 s [oo0 $ [oo0 r s [ooo 00°005°T s|ost $ |oo009 41 (4oul 9T/S) puens aim (2335 380D-0UIZ|  SZIXL| 60T
%000 = S |oo0 $ |ooo - s oo 00°005'T s|osz $ |oo-009 11 (youl g/€) pueas a1 [935380D-2UIZ|  SZIXL| 80T
%000 < s |ooo $ |o00 - S |oo0 00°00S'T S |0sT S |00°009 11 (Y2u] £/T) PUBLIS DU [331S 180D-DUIZ Szaxl| L0T
%000 " $ |ooo $ [oo0 3 s |o00 00°000°0T $ | ovooo's S joo's v3 uoudv/m (226291) @ adAL xog punoig|  pz9xL| SOT
%000 - $ |oo0 S oo = $ 1000 00'0EE'T s |oot S |o0's99 41 (8my 1) (4pucdy) eiqed Aedl | TZ9XL| SOT
%000 - $ loo0 $ |ooo - $ oo 00'055 $ |ooz s |oo'siz 41 paje|nsul {¢'oN) Inpuod dURR3 | 0ZoXL| tOT
%000 - $ loo0 $ [oo0 = $ oo 00°012 $ los't s |ooovt 41 (s4e9) {7 'ON) WNpUOD DMIB3[  0TIXL| €0T
%000 5 $ |ooo $ [oo0 - s {ooo 05'Z91°T s lost $ |oo'see il (2489) (9 "ON) ¥npUOD 2LR|3[  0CIXL| 20T
%000 - $ |ooo $ |o00 . s |oo0 00°SLE $ | oost s Joosz 1 {yaul 7) (07 Y25) {dAd) unpuod | groxe| ToT
%000 : $ [ooo s (000 : $ looo 00°0FT s | oovt $ looot 11 {yau1 €) (0¥ Yas) (DAd) unpuod|  8T9XL| 00T
%85°79 00°0£5'S $ [ooLss s [ooo 00°045°S s |oo'sss 00°0068 $ | oo'ot s |oo068 41 (youl z) (or Yos) {DAd) unpuod |  gIoxL| 66
%00°0 - $ |00 s foo0 = s |ooo 00'065°S $ | 0059 $ Joo'gg AS (you] g) syjemapis aeaouol|  TESXL| 86
%000 - S [oo0 s looo E S {000 00°000'8T S | 00'00E S Jooo9 11 [y2u1 9€) (a]0d [BUBIS D1JRIL) JUBYS ||Ug 9TwXl| 46
SINALI TYNDIS D2144WHL "D
"dwo) % |e30L ALILNYND LINNOWY ALILNVND AINNOWY ALLLINYND 3DI4d VLOL 3D1Yd LINA ALD
Y/H=T1 axH=1 d+d=H gx4=9 4 axa=3 a axXy=2 1 v
=
21eQ 0] Juawdhed [e10| awAed JuaLIn) juawAed snolnald T, 1INN NOILdI4D53a| "oN "23ds ini
ZOLT "ON 13foid 47 ‘siepjing yile3
8T-ABN-TE 8T-ARIN-TO 1S3 SIHL 8TTIT HOPU3A
8T-Inr-Z1 LT-N1-0T Q3SIATY 90£ET Waloud
8T-4dv-£0 LT-IN1-0T TYNIDIYO puog - 0TI 03 £9¢T |4 Wolj Aemsled pues| aue) :103fodd
oL WOoy4 ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-419
SALvd LOVHINGD TTO # INIWAYL SSIHO0Hd Awuno) puag 104 HINMO




£ 40 993ed

¥8°ZY8'TIE $ 08'/94'6TT ] Vvoscozst ¢ ¥0'6T1'8EZ S | SINLI H3Q¥O0 IDNVYHD TvL0L18ns
%00°00T 0099126 $ |ooooe 0S'TYO'EZ ¢ loo'ost 0S'v2T'69 $ |ooosy 00'991°26 $ | 1oesT $ loooos AD deudyy uopaalold au0ls 8T
%00°00T 087/ v'6 $ |ooerz = $ looo 08 VLY'EY s |ooerz 08 VLY'6Y $ | 09°c0z $ |ooerz 41 UBAIND X0 T X
%9S'LLS | DE'9TL'96 $ |przet'T 0£'92L'96 $ |vrzLt'T - $ |ooo 05'L¥L'9T $ |osze $ looeoz AS 300|g 212.5U03 BUlIEINIUY
%00°0 - S |ooo - $ |ooo = S |000 00'592'9 $ | oo'sez’g $ |00T V3 |eudis aijed) Atesoduwia)
%00°00T ¥L°529'%C s |ezve z $ |ooo 715297 § |eTve 71529V s | zreteL $ |ezpe A auljadid [eaIWay) MoQ SOV qe|§ 9321U0) 0137
%00°00T 00°005'T $ |ooT 2 $ |ooo 00°005'Z s oot 000052 s |oooosz  § [00T V3 a1e9 Buissou) Jalem
%00°00T 00°00€'T $ |ooz - $ looo 00°00€'T $ |ooz 00°'00E'T $ | 00059 $ looe v3 8389 aALIQ |8uIS 9T
%00°00T 00°'S0T'S $ |00°TZ0'T - $ |ooo 00°S0T'S $ |ootzo'T 00°50T'S s | oo's $ looTZo'T 11 30ua4 34M qleg THOD
%00°00T 00°005'9 $ |oo'T = $ |ooo 0070059 $ oot 00°005'9 $ |oooos's  § fooT $1 a50ds|q pue anoway
%00°00T 00°00S'E $ |ooT - $ |ooo 00°005'E $ |ooT 00°00S'E $ | oooos's ¢ |ooT s1 uohejjeisul
%00°00T 00°SP6'6C s |oooot s $ looo 00757662 $ |oo-oot 00°SV6'6Z s | ste6T $ |oo'ooT v3 ( @ 3pelD) s1e|y pajeulwe] 9T X 8 T#0D
S¥3QY0 IDNVHI
00081791 5 = $ 00081791 $ 00'081'€8T $ SIN3LI LINN T¥NOILIQAY 1vLo18ns
%000 . S |oo0 . $ [oo0 - s [oo0 00°000'T $ |ooooo't S oot s1 UBIS JUBLUNUOIN 1220[3Y S6v|  Tvl
%00'00T 00'005'2 $ |oo00sT 2 $ |ooo 000052 $ |oo'00s'T 00005 $ | oos $ 000057 11 30U34 31 Geg 955| THT
%00°00T 00'089"vST $ |o0298'E # S |oo0 00°089'¥ST $ o098 00°089'%ST s | ooor $ |oor£98'e A Ijoeg paziigess waway|  oowxt| ovt
%00°0 = $ |ooo - S {ooo - $ |ooo 00°'000°02 s ooz $ |o0'000°T 41 uiaiemaq 9ev| 6ET
SINALI LINN TYNOILIAaY |
00°065'9€ $ 00°589°0T $ 00°506'SZ $ 00'SLT LY $ SINILI NOILNIATYd NOILNTIOd ¥3LYM INHOLS 1v.L10LENS
%00°00T 00°005'T $ |ooT = $ |ooo 00°005°T $ |ooT 00°005°T $ {oooosTt  $ oot s1 34N1PNIS INOYSEAN B1219U0D ogz| BEL
%00°00T 0058791 $ |oosst's - $ |000 00'S81'9T ¢ looser's 00°'S81'9T s |ooe $ |ooser's 4 J13114Bg 21IGR JA1|1] PAdIOJUIRY €TL| LET
%00°05 00°589' $ |oo'sss'y 00589 $ |oo'ss9'y = $ |ooo 00'0LE'6 $ | oot $ looose’s 41 pos 320|g zo1| o9fT
%0005 00°000'9 $ loo 00°000'9 $ |ooy 5 s |ooo 00°000°2T s |oooost S |ooB v seauy pagimsia j|e Jo Buipaas Yajnia-04pAn e
%00°00T 00°0ZE'T $ [ooTT - $ |ooo 00'0ZE'T $ |ooTT 00'0ZET $ | ooozT $ loott va  9BelS - Japieg UONIRI01d 13|U| ToL| wET
%00°00T 00098 $ |ooe - $ looo 00°09¢€ $ |ooe 00°09€ $ | ooozT $ |ooe V3 T 98e3s - Jallieg UONIB1014 18|U| 61L| €T
%00°00T 00°0v2Z'9 $ |ooosT - $ |oo0 00'0v29 $ |oo'asT 00°0¥7'9 $ | ooor $ looost AS 5800V UOIINIISUOD PazIfigelS|  S0SXL| TET
Ii SIALI NOLLNTI0d ¥3ILYM INYOLS
“dwio) % [e30L ALILNYND AINNOWY ALILNYND INNOWY ALILNYND J01¥d 1W.L0L 3014d LINN ALD
Y/H=T 8XH=1 4+0=H 8x4=9 4 gxa=3 a gxy=2 g W
i
wmeOFucmE.}mn_ |B101 u:mE.’mn_u:mt.Ju ucmrr_}mn_mno_\,wLQ 3904d LINN 8 SIILINYND LIVHLINGI 1IND NOILdI¥2S3al ‘'ON Aumnm way|
Z0/T "oN 123(04d 47 ‘siepjing yue3
8T-AEN-TE 3T-ARN-TO ‘1S3 SIHL 8T797 IOpuIp
8T-IN-ZT LT-Inr-0T [ERTEE] 90£ET 13foyg
81-4dy-£0 £LT-INr-0T TYNIDIHO puog - 0T] 03 £9%T N4 Wwoud Aemyued pue|s| sue) :333loug
oL NO¥A ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-LT8
531¥Q LOVYLINOD TTO # INJINAVd SSIYD0Yd Auno) puag 1104 HINMO




L jo £ 38eq

LETSLLRTS ang unolWy uawhed
VE'ELSEVTTS Buuiewsay uopaniisuo)
PSL8EITLYS unowly Jaequo) [elo]
v0'621°8€2S SUOIEIIPOIA 13811U0D
05°8S8'8LY' VS unowy 3oesuo) ‘810
00°0% %04 PUBH UQ |ELIBIEIN
LL'TSLLBTS a1ewns3 syl ang
£8'099'S8T'€S pauJe3 sa1ewils3 snoiAdld 5537
09 ETH'ELY'ES |e101
18 7E6'GRES (swa3| aun) %01 adeurelay ssal
PY'8YE'6SB'ES {sway) aur) aeq 03 pauses [e101qns
YT'EC9'6ES'ES (swia3| aup]) paudes snoinaigd
0E'STL6TES (swa1| aui]) pouad siyL pauted juaiing
#0'6TT1'8€TS SNOILVDI4IQ0OW LOVHINGD 1VLIOL
0" ¥8T'86T 200 "ON 43pJQ aduey)
00°SP6'6E 100 "ON Japlg @8uey)
SNNIA/SN1d Y30Y0 3ONVHD
"dwo) % 12101 ALILNVND INNOWY ALIINYND AINNOWY ALILNYND 301dd TV1OL 3D014d LINN ALD
V/H=r gXH=1 1+d=H ax4=9 4 gxag=13 a gxXy=2 g v
‘oN
31eq 0] JuawAied |20 juawhed Juasin juawAed snoiAald ‘oN "Jed
ool 420 d 2 d 3214d LINN B SILINYND 1OVHINOD AN fgndmosal : way|
Z0LT "ON 333(01d 7 ‘siapjing yue3
ST-ABN-TE 8T-ARIN-TO ‘153 SIHL 8TZ9T :JOpuUaA
8T-IN[-ZT LT-INr-0T Qa3sIA3Y 90g€T 39loud
8T-4dv-£0 LT-IP[-0T IYNIDIYO puog - 0TI 01 €9+ T W4 Wouy Aemyled pue|s| aued :3salold
oL [A[o}-E| ST9EST 'ON Od EL0-L19
S31vA LOVYLINOD TTO # LNIINAVd SSI4O04d AunoD pusg 104 ¥INMO




